
JACK PLEMONS OIL COMPANY 
1010 Avenue H 

Lovington, New Mexico 88260 
505-396-4334 

DECEMBER 1 1 , 1 9 8 ^ 
DEC 101984 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

R<L • .3t an s i/S 
O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box,2088 

Santa Ee ,Mew Mcxico-37501 

Dear Sirs: 

Ln regards to "~rbob Energy Corporation,P.O. Drawer,21? ,Artesia, 
New Kexico. Tor December 19,198';-

Boyd-Plercons.Owners of Continental State lease F" 2?" 
has no objection what Marbob Energy Corporation does i n 
Sen.13 , l h , & 15 ,are any other section located i n t h i s township 

With the exception of Boyd-PlemonsContinental State ,Located i n 
Section 2?. 
Boyd - Plosions ,Wants no , UNORTHODOhLocations or Injection. Y/ells 
within 26';0 Ft. Or one half r i i l e of the Boyd Plenons l i n e . 

These Ten Acre 
Corporation should h 

;a"cions i ; oi£ waste KAB30B ENEI 
>etter than anyone. 

Jac;: P lenons ^ ) ^ y d ^ c - A ^ ( p - f f a ^ - ^ y - » w J 

OYTNENS-Of C o n t i n e n t a l S t a t e Lease , P "2?" ,N U ; 

5CYD PLEMONS 

0/L W£ZZ, DRILLING - RE-WORK - PULLING - OIL PRODUCTION 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

^ December 1°^ 

K i nc a i ft £: V.'a t son 
P.O. Eox ~3* 
Artesia* "ew Mexico 8P210 

C-entl enen : 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or RS 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Karbob Energy Corporation 
before the Cil Conservation Division of the State of Eev 
Mexico, a copy cf vhieh i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as 'hxhibit 

f . • 

As you can observe fron the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property describee in Exhibit 
'"A" tc the Ar-pl i c s t i o n , i s seeling fs) perrai psi cr. to d r i l l 
welis fit 3 unorthodox locations, f b) permission to r r r l v to 
and receive th*? ^rr-roval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox c i l •.-.ell locations within the Subject Are;-.. t-,r.d 
' c) P j nd * rg that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i ve! y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
A rep.• In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, cr i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, ner closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections t o . the Application c f P'arbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and"the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped. addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively'-been set f o r December 
10 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection-'as soon as possible. 

< 

MARBOB EXHIBITS "17" ' " 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



,o orr 'pr 4 "FVi r . T 1 >. ss or r-"' r-t"ou]<! 

•o;i v • vr 's:r r + i c:.' . ~'Y *m ou for yorr coo^t r ^ t i or . 

??y« ?. P'iJlrr 
I. r* r °i ~. orartfif-rt 

Please do not re-aitat* to contact Kevin T l i s s or ne should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation? 

v e r y t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. F i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RFr«": Vmh 
Fncl: 

KAIVFP OF CPJF.CTICN 

K i n c a i d V'atso 

ILLEGIBLE 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December & , 1984 

Donald Brown 
Box 776 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of TTew 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD admin i s t r a t i v e l y f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well he d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitised area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19 > 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia New Mexioo 88211-0217 • (505W4R-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin E l i s s or me should 
you have any questions. Thanlc-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

-P 7nM. 
Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPMrkrch 
Encl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Donald Brown 

BY: 

Date " ' ~ 



energy corporation 
December 11, 19P4 

Eil1 L. Miller 
Center of Evergreen, Suite f^C? 
2922 St. Highway 74 
Evergreen, Colorado 80479 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to notify you as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating rights in the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Few 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to this letter as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 5 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox oil well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a finding that i n f i l l wells are necessary to effectively 
and efficiently drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. In no event will any well be drilled closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case of a 
unit, unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signify your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of this letter in the space . provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively been set for December 
191 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye P. Killer 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPMtkmh 
End: 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Bill L. Miller 

BY: 

Date 



m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December 4, 1984 

Mid-West Investment Co. 
Box 597 
Roswell, New Mexico 8*201 

Gentl ernen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as sn o f f s e t operator cr as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Earbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would great! y appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia New Mexico RR211-0217 • c505\ 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
land Department 

CP.RR: 
RPMrkmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OP OBJECTION: 

Kid-Vest Investment Co. 

EY: 

Date ' ~ 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December A , 1 ?84 

Homer Kyle 
P. 0. Eox 387 
Lovington, New Hexico 88260 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or. subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r Decemher 
19» 1 °84 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon- as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Ray P. TVLJUL 
Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Homer Kyle 

BY:__ 

Date 



marbob 
•energy corporation 

D°ceir:her 3, *• OQt-

George Chase 
F.O."?ox 63^ 
Artesia , Nev Mexico 88210 

Gent]emen: 

This ?-?tter i s to n o t i f y you as PH offset operator or as 
an owner 0' operatj nf r i g h t s in the n-rayhurg-rar. Andres 
format: on of the Appl i cat i on of T-'arbob Fnergy Corporati or. 
before the Oil Conservation Division of thr. Ptste of '"ev: 
Mexico, p i-orv r f which i s attached to t> j r Tetter as " x h i h i t 
"A". 

As you can observe fron: the Application, F.arhch- "^n^rry 
Corporation, ns c r r r a t c r cf the property descril ed in ""xhiMI 
"A" 1 c *>.f- A.rrl ! or.. 1 p o.-.fiV • r r r«.. »•»••: --ci or- * r 'Ml"1 

v,"-"'1 2 r at 7

 : > ; r- • •• r ~ :- cor? * 1 e r - . (b) " > v z. i :• > :;• j o: * r ' f . ~ ; tc 
ar.d r-"0?--i ve • ~ ' " of n-T .. •- - -; , r.» ~.; . ; • -"cr 

unorthodox c 11 v;el1 1 cent: rr:-- v i + h i r the Zu\ < ct Are«» . • i 
(c) a f i nc i r.^ + r.F t i r-f i 11 v.-el 1 s «?.re r.cr.'--ss3ry t r 'ect i "f " •• 
snd e f f i c i e n t l y drai n r r o r e t ! cr. units id i M r. the Cul2eet 
Area. In no p v v ; 171 anv vM 1 '-AO d r i l l e d r - - r- •. h •-- r 330 
feet tc t he: cuter boundary cf - 2 eacc , or i r. t !T cn of a 
t m i t , unitized area, r.or closer t v a n 1 f •. t to any 
quart er-qu a r t e r secticn l i n e cr subdivision i r.r.er boundary . 

1+' you have no objections to the Application of T-'erbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y ycur waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. Th^ hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 19PA and we vould greatly appreciate your sssi stance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Haye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
Encl: 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

George Chase 

BY: 

Date ~ ~ 



December 3, 1984 

Enercorp Resources, Inc. 
?50Q Fast T. C. Jester Blvd., Suite #300 
Houston, Texas 77008 

Oentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of far^ob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Pew 
I'exico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Earbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking, (a) permission to d r i l l 
v e i l s at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19,1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in-
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob 
December 3, 19̂ 4 

Beach Exploration 
P.O. Eox 3669 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an ov/ner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Few 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, ror closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signify your waiver of. objection by executing 
one copy of this letter in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped -addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively been set for December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate: your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as oooh as possible.^ . 

"A" . 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesiai New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



or ne ahoul 

y 0 u have any,ueetions 

Raye P. KiUe* 
Land Department 

CERE 
pPM'.̂ mh 
End: 

WAIVER OE OEJECH 



m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1984 

Anadarko Production Co. 
Two Greenway Plaza East, Suite #410 
Houston, Texas 77046 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob IJnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached t o t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" tc the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to a r i l y t r 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox c i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, ar.d 
(c) a. ̂ inding that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 33" 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of s 
u n i t , unitised area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdjiî ip„|i';f4nner boundary. 

Tf you have no objections to-vtheJ|^^lp;Ciation of Marbcb 
Energy Corporation attached hereto 
therein, please signify your waiyjer^ 
one copy of this le t t e r in ,th]e||») 
returning i t to us in the .stamp'" 
provided. The hearing has terttat; 
19, 1984 and we would greatly*ap|>i 
returning the waiver of objecjjio 

to*. Jf! 

natters contained 
^ t l b n by execut i ng 
ovided below, 
$sedv envelope 
tiset:;for December 
iur,i.assistance in 

bssible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 





m a r b o b 
•energy corporation December 3 t *19S4'.>, 

iV 

Conoco, Inc. n,i«^*Aj: 
P.O. Eox 1959 1 »'5s" 
Midland, Texas 79702 " _ ' _ 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f e r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3?0 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t . to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Flease do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-y*m £or your cooperation. 

* > „ -

Very;|ruly yours, 

• R a y e ^ . K i l l e r 
Land l̂Department 

CRRR: 
RFMrkmh 
Fncl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTIOE 

Conoco, Inc. 

EY: 

Fp.te 



-energy corporation 
December. 3, 1984 

C. 0. Fulton 
P.O. Eox 1121 
Artesia, New Kexico 88210 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19 > 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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v « r y t r u l y y o u r s , 

•• '• i • - • • ' - • J 'i , L _L ', . ' 

r . ?.. ,--ul-»cr. 

Faj e F . f i l l e r 
I. r'nd r r r - a r t r e r *• 

\? t e 

mvw oatjunaooNV oaungNi 'oauaiaifraH idiaoau wMfu.au 

3 > 
3 ft 

-s 
o 
z 5 

Ni si 

Ln 
NJ 

8 
5 

i 
O 

> T) 
»-t • 
r t 

CD . 
H-

- o 

00 t— 
oo 
NJ 

• S 

C i 
*-\ rt J 

o r 

7) 
•n 
O 
SU 

iir 

u 
a 



marbob 
December 3, 1984 

Fcsswood Resources, Inc. 
2^00 Thanksgiving Tower 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the G-rayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Few 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit. 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
v e i l s at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission tc apply tc 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, ar.d 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case cf a. 
u n i t , unitised area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has/tentatively been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly :appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection.as soon as possible. 

A" . 

. P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 
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m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December *, 1 

Southland Royalty Company 
P1 Desta n r i v e 
"•'i dl anc . Texas 7C7n = 

" e r f l - r e r : 

mh i s l e t * r r i s to n o t i f y vou as ?r of f s e t c u r a t o r or as 
an owner o-* o^e rat i r i ght? i r + h« C-rayhurr-Sar Andres 
format i or cf thp APPI i oat * on O'" T'arbcb ^ner-^y Oorrorat i or 
before the Oil Conservation D i v i s i cr. c" x're °>t->te ef New 
f'exi co, a cory of which i P pttp^pc 1 * c + M s 1 c-t t ^ r ar ""xhibi t 
"A". 

As you can observe fron the Application, Karbob "'nerry 
Corporation, as operator of the prorerty described i n Exhibit 
'"A" tc the Application, i s seeking Ca) permission to d r i l " : 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
ar.d receive the approval cf OCT ad m i n i s t r a t i v e l y -for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any v e i l be d r i l l e d closer than *jr< 
feet to the outer boundary o r a lease, or i n the case of r 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

Tf you have no objections to the Application of T'arbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the natters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver cf objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stunned addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
1 °, 1QPA and we would greatly appreciate your resistance Tn 
returning +be waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob— 
energy corporation 

^1-1 i l "lips Oil Oompa.pv 
/>001 Fenbrook 
Odessa, Texas 707^0 

0 c n t l erren : 

Tr i s l e t t e r is to n o t i f y you as nr. o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of ope r a t i ng r i g h t s i n the C-rayburg-San Andres 
formati on of the Application of Martc v Energy Corporation 
"hp fore +'r<? Oil Conservation Pi v i si on of the State of TTev; 
Hexico, a COPY of v.,Vi i ch is ?>t t vohed lo t h i s l e t t e r as Exhihi + 

As ycu can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, ac operator of the property described in Exhihi t 
"A" +0 th.p APPI i c a t i on, is seek i ng (p) permission to d r i l l 
wells at ? unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of CCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well bp d r i l l e d , closer than 3?c 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 1 °FM and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

pecrmber , 1 

F h i l l ' rs Petrol eum Ccrroraticn 
T> . C. Pox IQf" 
15 oust on, Texas 77001 

r f 1 f "* p p: ; 

"This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Crayburg-San Andres 
"'orr.ati cn of the APPI i cat i on of ?*? rbob Energv Ccrrorat! on 
hef ore +he ''Ml Conservat 1 or. Pi vision of the Ftate of "ew 
"pv: PP COT v of wh i c'r is s +1 ached tc t h i s better as Fxh i b i t 

As you can observe fron the Application, V.p. rbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Fxhibit 
"A" tc the Application, i s seeking (p..) remission to d r i l l 
wel i g at j unorthodox locations, (b) permission to anp^' to 
and receive the approval of OOP administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Tub .jeet Area, and 
(c) a. f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessarv to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units within the Subject-
Area . In' nc event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3?0 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or ir. the case a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f yon have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
10. 10n/1 ar.d we would r r e a t l y appreciate your assistance TTT 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



vou 

4. ̂ >,.-n

 ; 5c r r ne should 
n * , r r 40 not_£.cMtJ.tc_tc^^ 
h p. v e a r y n u e s t i o n; 

r v t r u l y yours, 

Paye F. " i l l e r 
Land "Department 

C R P " '• 

": T 1 

r<- +• r o l eu p r o r ° t i c n 

ra.1 ̂  



m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

Decern r r * , 1 9?'4 

P.O. Pox "72'7 
A r t e s i a . Pew ^exicc ."8210 

Cent] e m ̂  ̂  t 

TI-. \ e i a t t ? r i n t o r.ct i f v vou as an o f f s e t ere r a t or cr as 
an ovr.er c f on e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the Gray''u.rg-San Andres 
f o r m a t i o n of t b» A r r l i c u t i o n c f ""arhch 1'p.ergv Corrc ra t i on 
hefere t r e Oil Conservation Division, of t'<- e State of rev; 
*'<̂ r i co a cc~v o ? wr. i ch i s attached to t''"is 1 e *• *• e r ss """xb. i h i t 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , I-'.arbob "nergy 
Corpor a t i cn, PS operator c f the pro p e r t y described i r. FxhiM t 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeping (a ̂  permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at ~*- unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , ( r ) permisr.ion t o apply t o 
and receive the approval o f OOP a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y "cr f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l wel 1 l o c a t i e n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t c e f f e c t i v e ] v 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l l e d c loser than "5"?̂  
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a. lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 -"eet t c any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i c n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n T"arhov 

Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver c f o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addresse** envelope 
provided. ""he hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y boor, set f o r December 
10, 1 °84 and v/e woul d g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance fp~ 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 
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m a r b o b — 
energy corporation-

Culf Oil Corporation 
T.'O. Prawer 11^ 
vidian*, ">xss 10-702 

O c ^ t l o n e r * 

Th i r l e t t e r i s t c not i f v vou PS PH o f f s e t ore rr. t o r or as 
?r owner c f or e r n t i r . p r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
-'ormaticr. of the Appl i cat i cn of Earbob Energy Corporation 
hn f o r e t'° e r^i 1 Conservation E i v i s ̂  on of +he S t a * e of T" e v* 
Mex i c o . n ccpv o ̂  V*H ich ^ " a + t°c!" en t c 1/1 i s 1 ? t t c p < • s T'xh i b * t 
"A". 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marhcb "nergy 
Corporation, as operator c f the property described i n I'.xhibt't 
"A" t o t h 0 Arpl i c a t i o n , i s see]' i ng (p) r e m i s s j or *~o d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission to apply t c 
and receive the approval of OCT a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f e r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, ard 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s wi t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d c l o s e r than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case o^ a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of JMarhob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters container 1 

t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver o' o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy o f t h i s l e t t e r i r . the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t to us i n the stamper] addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r Pecemher 
19, 1 and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your as s i stance TrT 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 





marbob— 
energy corporation 

December * , 1 r - - / 

Amoco "•'reduction 
P.O. Pox 309? 
Houston, Texas 77001 

0 e r. 11 e m e r, : 

""his l e t t e r is to n o + i f y you as sr. o f f s e t operator cr as 
an owner of operat i rig r ights i n the C-reyhurg-San Andres 
format i on cf the Arrl i c a t i o n of fa rbob "perry Corrcrati cn 
before the Oil Conservation Division 0" the State cf Tew 
t'exico, a corv o.r which i s attached, to t h i s 7 f i t t e r as Sxhib.it 
t' • ! l 

As you can observe from the Arp-1 i c a t i or., "'arhoh Snerry 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission tc apply to 
and receive the approval of OOP administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, snd 
(c) a binding that i n f i l l welIs are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, cr i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than in feet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Fa rbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by exectiti r.g 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space 'provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped afjcrepppf! envelope 
provider!. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for Pec ember 
19 > 1 ̂ 'S1^ and we would greatly appreciate your assistance TrT 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob— 
enerqv corporation 

December 3, IC-FM 

Jack Fl Pf.ons 
1 0 1 0 V,T. , \ v , p i | P TI 

L o v i n g t o n , Nev,' Mexico 88260 

r ; t ] enec • 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you BS P̂. o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner cf operating ri g h t s in the Grayburg-San Andres 
f nrreat i on of the Application of Marbob Fr ergv Corporation 
before +ho Oi 1 Conservati on Pi vi si or. of fhe State TTew 
":C-x i co , copy o f wh i ch is at t ached to t h i s l e t t e r as Fxhib; t 

t-. » 

As you can observe from the Application, P'arbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described, i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking fa) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
ard receive the approval of CCD administratively for "uture 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
fc) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to effe c t i vely 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease., or in the case o J a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision- inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of T'arboh 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver cf objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for Ppcenb^r 
10, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate vour assistance i r. 
returning the waiver of objection as soon ss possible. 



Please do r o t hesi t« + e to ccr+act Kevin n i pr or n? r-hou] 
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l a r d Department 



m a f b o b 
•energy corporation-

December 1 °S4 

Dslevco 
f'O Pes Altos Square 
l o s A l t o s , C a l i f o r n i a °4C2? 

r-r r t l cre.1 

'"bis l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you ss ar 
owner of ope r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the a r 

''crmat i on 
ba 'cr? *•v 

, r - y i c o . ••• 

r i <• " , : t c r or as 
p j-eyhi: rr-Sa r A rd res 

c f the A r r l i c a t i or. o4" "'arhcb T'nergy Corporation 
- Oi"1 " o r s e r v a t f o n D l v l s i c r c. " the State o- ?"ew 
eery of which i s zt+vchnfl, *• c th i s "i o t t e r as 7 * x h i t i -

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n . rhob • nergy 
C c r p c r a t i c n . as operator c f the property describee i n " x h i r i t 
A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking ( r ) permission to d r i l l 

w e l l s at ? unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) rermi s s i on t c apply to 
and. receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s wi t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c ) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s withiY* the Subject 
Area. I n no event wi11 any wel1 be d r i l l e d c loser than 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case c f a 
u r i t , uni t i aed area, nor closer than i n f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o tho A p p l i c a t i c n of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto ard the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of object i or hy executing 
one copy o f t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
1°, 1 ^ft£ and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assi stance 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver Qf o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 

Tr." 



Please flo not heoi t a t e to contact Kevin "1 ] ?r cr ne shou"i 
you have any questions. mhank-you f o r your coorernt i or.'. 

v e r y t r u l y yours. 

Rave P. F'il]°r 
T.ard Department 
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marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 

Durham, Tne. 
P.O. Drawer 2T7. 
"lid"'anc. mexas 7O'"?0P 

rent"! r : 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as en corset operator or as 
ar. owr.er of o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the 0 ri:yhurg-Sa.n Andres 
formation of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Ma rh oh 7'nergy Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of tho State of I.'ew 
' • - v i c o . a COPV c f which ie attached to thi'" ! 1 e 11 e r as "̂ xh i h ; t / • • 

As ycu can observe f r o n the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob "Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n ?!xhinit 
"A'' t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission t o d r i l l 
v e i l s a t 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission to apply, to 
arc receive the approval of OCT a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l we'll l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
Cc) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any wel l be d r i l l e d c loser than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case o* a 
u n i t , l.initized area, nor closer than 10 ^eet t o any 
a u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

Tf you have ro o b j e c t i o n s to the A p p l i c a t i o n c f Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and 'the matters c o n t a i n ^ -
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver o f • o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamp c-d addressed en^el ope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y teen set f o r December 
19, 19?V and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your a r r -! stance Tr" 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as possi b l e . 

P O D r a w e r ? 1 7 • A r t e p i a Me>* ' M o v i r n 0 R O 1 1 - 0 0 1 7 • /KOC\ 7 / i o o o n o 



Please do not hes i t ? to- +o ror + ir'+ i/e,-^ 
you have .*r q u e s t i o n . T ^ n ^ o S ^ e ^ S r

R ^ ? ^ S n f
w 

"-ry t r u l y yours, 

OPRR 
PF"'!: 
End 

Rpye F. H j l l o r 
Land Department 

WAI VPR OP CPJpr-TTO!" 

• m , J n ( 

Date' 

RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED AND CERTIFIED MAIL 



-^-energy corporation 
December 3» 1984 

Exxon Co. U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gent!emen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s an the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of FPW 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking, (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer.' than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section.line or-subdivision inner boundary. 

* * i f * * * 
I f you have no objections t<^the~ Application of Marbob 

Energy Corporation^attachedVhere^o^and^the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i gn i f yfc y our * wai ve r of. objection by executing 
one copy of this*, letter,*--in ^thS space provided below, 
ret u r n i n g i t to- us.^ip.^ the? stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearirigfftfas t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we. would5&greatly# appreciate your assistance i n 
retu r n i n g the^waiverfbgipljjection as soon as possible. 



Kevin Bliss or me r-V-.on.: c! 

?ov« have any questions 

••pry t r u l y yours 

?,*ye ?. M i l ^ r 
Lr ra 

'-• Or 

>• x o r 

wm oatduaaa ONV oaansw 'o3«aisiB3« 'î taoaa Nwmaw 



A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Co. 
P.O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As j'ou can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD ad m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19 * 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in" 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



i . • ir-:ij . ' .• 

Please-do,not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM-kmh 
Enc] : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION • 

At l a n t i c Richfield Co. 

Date 



marbob 
energy corporation 

December ^, 19F/. 

T :eyco. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1^33 
Ecswell , '-ew Mexico F^201 

^ -' r 11 e m c- n : 

This l e t t e r i s tc n o t i f y you as r r offset crerr tor or as 
nr owner of o^^-r? t i nr ri g h t s i r> the "rsv^uro- Ran frd r f F 
''crmpti on of the APr] i ca + i on o *" pa rbob T p.e r v corpora t i or 
be fere ''"he Oil Conse rv? t i on Division o f ^h c L •" t e- o~ Eew 
'̂c-y i eo , ccpy c ' *'rr' ̂  c'r"' ' ° r tPach j~- ̂  +c + j - ̂  ̂ + t~pr ar:? ^ v *- - i y--: t* 
»• * it 

As you can observe frcrr the A ppi i cat i or., r-''a rbob Pnerry 
Corrora.t i or, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A'' to the Application, is see1 • i rip (& ) ^errri ssi cn to d r i l l 
v e i l s at 3 unorthodox 1 ccat i or.s . (b) rerrr iss i on to apply to 
and receive t h " spnrc"'?] o r OCD adm 1 r i st ra 11 vel y ^or future 
urcrthodcx o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l well? are necessary tc effective" I v 
ard e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units wi th i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3*0 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case o-" r-j 
u n i t , unitized area, ner closer than 0̂ f cet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i r e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f 'you have no objections to tho Apr] i c a t i on cf Marbob-
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your wai ver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing ha.s t e n t a t i v e l y been pet for December 
1Q, 19^4 and we woul d greatly appreciate your assistance TFT 
returning the waiver of objection as scon ss possible. 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RFM:kmh 
Pncl : 

WAXVPR OF OBJECTION: 

T Teyco, I n c . 

T V -

Rate — 

f 



marbob 
•energy corporation December 3, 1984 

Herman Ledbetter 
P.O. Pox 5879 
Abilene, Texas 79608 

Gentlemen 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State* of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" +o t^e Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD ad m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r * f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the S\;bject Area, and 
(c) a Ending that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
energy Corporation attached hereto Handsthe matters contained 

objection by executing 
**""' r o y i d ed bel ow, 

envelope 

the r e i n , please s i g n i f y your*:valy,er^0 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i i 
returning i t to us i n dbH 
provided. The hearing has 
19, 1984 and we would greatgfl 
returning the waiver of oty~|V 

.ressed 
een^set 

our tas s i s tahce 
possible. 

December 
Tn" 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin E l i s s or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye F. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RFMrkmr 
End : 

V/AIVER OE OBJEĈ ICTT: 

Herman Ledbetter 



S. P. Yates 
207 S. Fourth 
Artesia, Few Mexico 88210 

Gentlenen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Pew 
Mexico, a copv of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy' 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of CCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of s lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, ror closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signifjr your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of this letter in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively been set for December 
19» 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

- • F>.0. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217" • (505)748-3303 



Please do net hesitate to contact Kevi n 11i ss or ne should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Have P. R i l l e r 
Land pprartrr.ent 

CRF.R: 
ppr " : I 'wV 
T ' r c l : 

V/ATVLR CP 0 ? j r 0 ? 7 ~ 

P . F . v j - t p o 
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J E M Resources 
512 W. Texas 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Gentlemen: 

an 
This l e t t e r is to n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or ; 
owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 

formation of the Applicaticn of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil 
Mexico, a cony 
"A". 

Conservation Division cf the Sta- o 
of which i s at tached t o t h i s l e t t e r as 

f New 
Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 35 unorthodox locations, (h) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD adm i n i s t r a t i v e l y for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3?C 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance TrT 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



•„ P I i s s or ne should 
not hesitate to contact Kevin - e r a t i o n . 

Please do not Thank-you for you 
vou have any questions. 
5 0 Very truly yours, 

paye V. Miller 
Land Department 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1°P4 

Fiercer Production Cc. 
P.O. Box PpPt? 
A m s r i l l e . Texas 7° 18? 

n ^ i o "! + -•-Qr» i c; t o r o ^"1# "'1 r *'ro"u e 1- r t r~ •> p * • r r " r- e 

an ov.'nf r o " o re ' • " t i r - " r i r*r t s j n t. h^ " ra^'ru1* '*—Sr r. Aa<i r f s 
""o rrri-. t i cn CT' tho Apr! i ca t i cr cP l-,a rbob- F: •.-; r *.-* Cor 1 c r a t i c r 
t e ''c r*5 • ! h O i "l Cor.se r v a. t 1 or Pi v ' i s i o11 o f' t b p Pta~-'" o " ' ? - v 
' \ - y-j _ . ("'OT1' C *" V''1"1^ C' ^ ;~ c h *~"*" O *~ \ I " i r - r t ^ r " * y ' - - i ~ * 

As you car observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Farhcb r ne rgy 
Ccrporation. as operator of the property 'i'-scribe'i i n E x h i b i t 
"A" t o the Appl i cat i or . i s seeki nr. ( a N permission + c d r i l l 
v:° 11 s r-t 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permi s s i on to a - r l y t c 
and receive the approval of POP a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l wel 1 l o c a t i o n s v, i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
( o) a f i nd i nf •'"hat i n f i l l w e l l s a r ^ n coessp ,r i r to e f f e c t i i v 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event wi 11 any v/e 11 be d r i 13 ed cl o s e r tbaV. 7-̂ 0 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the cane of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor close r *har 10 f e e t t o any 
qua r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Far bob-
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy o f t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stam^°d addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set Per December 
19, 19^/! and we v/ould g r e a t l y appreciate your a s s i stance Tr\ 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n es soon as po s s i b l e . 



il 

Fl ease clc net hesi tate to contact T'evin Fl iss or rre should 
•ou have any questions. ""hark-you f o r your cooperation. 

"ery t r u ] v vours. 

F-yr- F. ' ' i l l e r 
j.s• r.d r e t a r t i r e n t 

i on i• c + i on ' . ' r . 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 7 . 1 CP£ 

Depco, I n c . 
1025 Petroleum Club P02g. 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

aontlemen' 

This l e t t e r i s t c not: 1.7 you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n th>-> Crayburg-Sar. Andres 
f o r m a t i cn o f the A p p l i c a t i o n c f Marhoh. ~'r_erry Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of Nev; 
Mexi cc, a. cony of which i s attached t o + Mc l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 

As you can observe frcm the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n E x h i b i t 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o apply t c 
and receive the approval c f OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r future: 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l l e d c loser than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o th° A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r Decembcr 
10, 198^ and v/e woul d g r e ^ t l y appreciate your assistance i n 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon an p o s s i b l e . 



vou have ray ques t ions . ...<*..-. •' 

:t : -hCUlc 

f ;• r 

•••.reo, T r e 

7ery t r u l y your s , 

P.aye F. f i l l e r 
T and F e r a r t r er.t 
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m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1°84 

^ ̂  r P c o 
•70.01 T -to ' - r ~ a + 

p. P »-> Â  + or^c " 0 x a s "7 c 2 o 

V. i c- "̂  .- T ̂  »- 70 -i- Q r 0 ̂" 1 C 1 1 a O r-r' Q f ̂  p ̂  t r> r • r i~ c - r* r " 

'-' r c*"r.e r o f c r. e re t i r rights ^ rr tfc e -r' r a'."hu. r .-"*— .7 a n A n;; r ". 
• f r rn ci t o f" o "̂  t n 0 ^ r . l ••' o o f i - I f i Q x ' r h f j ] ^ t ; j*.' '- 0 o "v O O ' ̂  

v fc r.** tb c 0 1 Conservation Division! o ̂  t b c- S * *> +• e ^ -
T't-.y-' r> r _ ' 00 •>••• c :.'h 1 cb i s r- t t cb r-;-' t r + '•• *' r: r * • r >- ~-_ ••• - • * 
it • < 

As you can observe frcm the Application, ?'ar> ob Energy 
Ccrpcrat i or:. as operator of the property described i r. E x v i b i t 
''A'' tc the Appl i cat i on, is seeking, (a) permissi or *o d r i l " 1 

ve l i s at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) perm i ssi or. tc apply to 
and r e ce" i v 0 th,p approval c" OCD ad mi ni nt rat i ve 1 v for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Cut joe t Ar-a, arc 
(c) s "^inding that i n f i 11 wel Is are necessary to e f f e c t : vel y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration xinits w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no ev^nt wi11 any wel1 be d r i l l e d closer than 77,0 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case c c a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Applicaticn of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy cf t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed ervelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for Prcomhf-r 
19, 1 and we would greatly appreciate your assi stance i r 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



r 0 V . . v . . p n y q u e s t i o n s . ' Tha-v-you -'cr you! 
rle not v p s i t a t e t o c o r n e t . » 'evir "! r p f p r?o nor n - m •.-.v«r_,.v. ^ - - • _ ; ; - - . _ „ ' „ o u r c c o r e r n > t i cr.. 

Ver-' t r u l *' yours 

r iriM^ 
F.pye ?. w H > r 
T nrd ?er?.rtr:er.t 



State cf NevvA/iodco 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER P.O. BOX 1148 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

December 19, 1984 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 218 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your recent letter requesting waiver of 
objections to Marbob's application for unorthodox locations in 
Cases numbered 8432 and 8433. 

We have no objections to this application. 

Very truly, 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

Ray D. Graham, Director 
Oil and Gas Division 
A/C 505-827-5744 

JB:RDG:mig 


